



Punjab Communications Limited

PCL/CS/16317

31st May, 2023

The Secretary
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Pheroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai-400 001
Fax-022-22721919

**SUB: PUBLICATION OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER / YEAR ENDED ON
31.03.2023**

Dear Sir,

With reference to above captioned matter, please find enclosed herewith the copies of the Newspapers 'The Financial Express' and 'Desh Sewak' dated 31.05.2023 in which Audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Year ended on 31st March, 2023 have been published by the Company, pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully
For Punjab Communications Limited

(Company Secretary)

Encl: a/a

Regd. Office: B-91, Phase VIII, Indl. Area, S.A.S. Nagar, Mohali (Punjab) -160 071 India

Phone No.: +91-172-2237101 (4 Lines), +91-172-5022901 (4 Lines)

Fax No.: +91-172-2237125, Email : puncom@puncom.com

CIN: L32202PB1981SGC004616 Website : www.puncom.com

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023
 (Taken on record by the Board in their Meeting held on 30th May, 2023) (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		31.03.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
1	Total income from operations	334.51	1,058.87	255.78
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.96	(868.61)	(310.18)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.96	(1,562.46)	(310.18)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.96	(1,562.46)	(310.18)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	(18.34)	(1,576.56)	(340.69)
6	Equity Share Capital (FV Rs.10/-)	1,202.36	1,202.36	1,202.36
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	659.36	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic :	0.12	(13.00)	(2.58)
	2. Diluted :	0.12	(13.00)	(2.58)

Place : S. A. S. Nagar
 Dated : May 30, 2023
 Sr. VC & MD
 CFO

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Year ended on 31st March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Quarterly / Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com (Security Code : 500346) & on Company's Website i.e. www.puncom.com at the following link : <http://www.puncom.com/?id=82>

INDOSTAR CAPITAL FINANCE LIMITED
 Registered Office - Unit No. 505, 5th Floor, Wing 2/E, Corporate Avenue, Andheri-Ghatkopar Link Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093, Maharashtra, India. Branch Office - Unit No. 305, Corporate Avenue, E wing, 3rd Floor, Andheri Ghatkopar Link Road Chakala, Andheri - 400093.

Notice under Section 13 (2) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.
 I, the undersigned as the authorized officer of M/s Indostar Capital Finance LTD, hereby give the following notice to the below-mentioned Borrower (S) / Co-Borrower (S) / Guarantor (S) who have grossly failed to discharge their legal liability i.e. defaulted in the repayment of the amount i.e. principal as well as the interest and other charges accrued there-on for Loan (S) Against Property (S) advanced to them by M/s Indostar Capital Finance LTD and as a consequence thereof the Loan (S) have become Non-Performing Assets (N.P.A's) of the company. Accordingly, Notice (S) dated - **26th May 2023** were issued to them under Section 13 (2) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and rules thereon, on their last known addresses through India Post on **27th May 2023**, however the same have been returned un-served and it is apprehended that the parties mentioned herein are avoiding the service of the same, as such the Borrower (S) / Co-Borrower (S) / Guarantor (S) named below are hereby intimated by way of this publication notice to clear their entire outstanding dues for the loan facilities availed and also for which securities have been created by them as detailed under:

Name of the Borrower / Co-Borrower & Address	Description of the Security	Notice Date & Amount (₹) Demanded
(Borrower) 1. RAKESH RAMBALI SHRIVASTAV PLOT NO-140, RSC-31/30, OPPOSITE PLAY GROUND, CHARKOP SECTOR-3, KANDIVALI (WEST) MUMBAI-400067 CO-BORROWERS 2. AKSHATA TRADING CO. SHOP NO-08, ADESHWAR ARCADE, KAPADIA IND ESTATE, OPPOSITE SAMANG THEATER, CHAKALA, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI - 400059 3. MR. ASHISH RAKESH SHRIVASTAV PLOT NO-140, RSC-31/30, OPPOSITE PLAYGROUND, CHARKOP SECTOR-3, KANDIVALI (WEST) MUMBAI-400067 4. ARUSH TOURS AND TRAVELS PLOT NO-140, RSC-31/30, OPPOSITE PLAYGROUND, CHARKOP SECTOR-3, KANDIVALI (WEST) MUMBAI-400067 Loan No - LSMUM0291-180002034	Property-FLAT NO-701,7TH FLOOR, C-WING, VEVEVA MANGELA MACHIMAR SAMAJ, SARVODAYA CHSL, VERSOVA LINK ROAD, NEAR VIKRAM PETROL PUMP ANDHERI (WEST) MUMBAI-400053 NORTH- ROAD SOUTH-RESIDENTIAL BUILDING EAST- RESIDENTIAL BUILDING WEST- ROAD	26th May 2023 Loan No :- LSMUM0291-180002034 Rs. 93,64,646/- (Rupees Ninety Three Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Six Hundred Forty Six Only)

This step is being taken for substituted service of the unserved notice (S). The above-mentioned Borrower (S)/ Co-Borrower (S)/ Guarantor (S) are advised to make the payments of the amount demanded above along with future interest and other charges accrued thereon, within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice failing which (without prejudice to any other right remedy available with Indostar Capital Finance LTD) further steps for taking possession of the Secured Assets/Mortgaged property will be initiated under the provisions of Sec.13 (4) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Rules thereon. The parties named above are also advised not to alienate, or create third-party interest in the above-mentioned properties on which Indostar Capital Finance LTD has the first Charge.

Sd/- Basil Martynes (Authorised Officer)
 M/s. IndoStar Capital Finance Limited
 Place: MUMBAI. Date : 31.05.2023.

J. TAPARIA PROJECTS LTD
 Regd. Office : 1 Mall Road (Khudiram Bose Sarani), 3rd Floor, Kolkata- 700080
 Telephone : +91 33 2262 1584, E-mail : jtaparia2008@gmail.com, Website : www.jtapariaprojects.com
 CIN : L74210WB1980PLC032979

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023. (Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended Dec. 31, 2022	Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2022	
	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
Total Income from operations (net)	7.871	0.024	6.887	12.894	12.022	90.777	13.009	
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	6.063	-1.773	4.657	0.361	-0.554	75.487	-0.488	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	6.063	-1.773	4.657	0.361	-0.554	75.487	-0.488	
Equity Share Capital	1620.000	1620.000	1620.000	1620.000	1620.000	1620.000	1620.000	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	0.000	0.000	0.000	1386.373	3733.890	1422.817	3828.038	
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.037	-0.011	0.029	0.002	-0.003	0.466	-0.003	
Basic :	0.037	-0.011	0.029	0.002	-0.003	0.466	-0.003	
Diluted :	0.037	-0.011	0.029	0.002	-0.003	0.466	-0.003	

Note :
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites.

Company's website : <http://jtapariaprojects.com/financial-result.php>
 BSE Limited : www.bseindia.com

Notes :
 1) The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2023.
 2) In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed an Audit of the financial results of J. Taparia Projects Limited for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023. There are no qualifications in the Audit report issued for the said period.

For and on behalf of the Board of J. Taparia Projects Limited
 Sd/-
 Sanjit Dhawa
 Managing Director
 DIN : 05162937
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 30th May, 2023

BIRLA CAPITAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
 CIN: L51900MH1985PLC036156
 Registered Office : Industry House, 159, Churchgate Reclamation, Mumbai - 400020.
 STANDALONE STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on		Year ended on	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023
1	Revenue from Operations				
(a)	Other Operating Income	2.27	-	2.59	19.00
(b)	Other Income	4.16	0.83	0.15	4.16
	Total Income (a+b)	6.43	0.83	2.74	19.15
2	Expenditure				
(a)	Employees benefits expenses	0.14	-	0.04	0.14
(b)	Finance Costs	0.01	-	-	0.01
(c)	Depreciation, Amortization & Depletion Expenses	0.42	0.11	0.27	1.06
(d)	Other Expenses	4.40	3.71	2.35	13.32
	Total Expenditure (a to d)	4.97	3.82	2.66	14.53
3	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax(1-2)	1.46	(2.99)	0.09	1.63
4	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) after exceptional items and tax (3-4)	1.46	(2.99)	0.09	1.63
6	Tax Expense:				
(a)	Current Tax	-	-	-	-
(b)	Deferred Tax	(0.28)	-	(0.28)	(5.27)
(c)	Earlier year Tax Adjustments	-	-	-	-
	Total Tax Expenses	(0.28)	-	(0.28)	(5.27)
7	Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)	1.74	(2.99)	0.09	1.91
8	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-
9	Tax expenses of discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-
10	Net profit (loss) from discontinued operation after tax (8-9)	-	-	-	-
11	Profit/ (Loss) for the period (7+10)	1.74	(2.99)	0.09	1.91
12	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-
(a)	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
(b)	(i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
	Total other comprehensive income net of taxes	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (7+8) Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other comprehensive Income for the period	1.74	(2.99)	0.09	1.91
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs.2 each, fully paid)	938.31	938.31	938.31	938.31
11	Other Equity	-	-	-	-
A2	Earning per equity share of Rs.2/- each				
(1) Basic		0.00	(0.01)	0.00	0.01
(2) Diluted		0.00	(0.01)	0.00	0.01

See accompanying note to the financial results:
Notes :
 1 The Statement of financial result has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 2 The above statement of financial results has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2023.
 3 The company operates mainly one segment, accordingly there are no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS-108- Operating Segment.
 4 Previous period's figures have been reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period.
 5 Investors can view the Financial Results of the Company at the Company's website www.birlacap.com or at the websites of BSE(www.bseindia.com).
 6 The statement includes the result for the quarters ended march 31, 2023 and march 31, 2022 being balancing figure of the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.

For and On behalf of Board
 For BIRLA CAPITAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD
 Sd/-
 Minal Umesh Pote
 Director
 DIN : 07163539
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: May 30, 2023

JAGJANANI TEXTILES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: SCOs No. 33 and 34, RILCO Shopping Complex, Bagru Ext. 1, Bagru, Jaipur-303007.
 CIN: L17124RJ1997PLC013498; E-mail: compliance@jagjanani.com; Phone: 0141-4104745

(₹ in '000')

Particulars	3 Months Ended	3 Months Ended	Year Ended
	31-Mar-2023	31-Mar-2022	31-Mar-23
Total Income from Operations (net)	731	1381	1171
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (after Extraordinary items)	425	1085	(85)
Equity Share Capital	156000	156000	156000
Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	0.027	0.07	(0.005)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com.

FOR JAGJANANI TEXTILES LIMITED
 S G Vyas
 Managing Director
 Jaipur
 29.05.2023

POLSON LIMITED
 CIN:L15203PN1938PLC002879
 Reg. Office: Ambaghat Vishalgad, Taluka Shahu Wadi, District Kolhapur - 415 101
 Tel. No: 22626437 / 22626439 • Email Id: compliance@polsonltd.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023 (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Previous Quarter Ended 31.03.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2022
1	Total income from operations	2024.18	1879.30	8604.30	10026.23
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	119.27	107.62	540.77	868.24
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	243.48	107.62	664.98	868.24
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	169.40	61.96	482.95	622.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	179.66	65.05	498.51	642.13
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	11557.62	11059.11
8	Net Worth	-	-	11617.62	11119.11
9	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 50/- each) Basic: Diluted:	141.17 141.17	51.63 51.63	402.46 402.46	519.13 519.13

For POLSON LTD
 Sd/-
 (Amol Kapadia)
 Managing Director
 DIN: 01462032
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 30.05.2023

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year End Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com) and the company (www.polsonltd.com).

SANMIT INFRA LIMITED
 CIN:L70109MH2000PLC288648
 Registered Office : 601, Makhija Royale, 6th Floor, S. V Road, Khar (W), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400052 Tel. : 022-67429100, Fax: 022-67429123, Email : info@sanmitinfra.com Website : www.sanmitinfra.com

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023

Particulars	Standalone (in lakhs)		
	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022
Total income from operations (net)	4,021.90	14,350.69	3,876.28
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	450.45	667.24	154.02
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	315.27	516.79	110.29
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	450.45	667.24	154.02
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	315.27	516.79	110.29
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 1/- per Equity Share)	1,580.08	1,580.08	1,580.08
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	1,594.05	1,134.43
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1/- each) Basic : Diluted :	0.20 0.20	0.33 0.33	0.07 0.07
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1/- each) Basic : Diluted :	0.20 0.20	0.33 0.33	0.07 0.07

Notes :
 1) Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.
 2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 29th May, 2023.

For Sanmit Infra Limited,
 Sd/-
 Sanjay Makhija
 Managing Director
 (DIN: 00586770)
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: 29/05/2023

GANESH FILMS INDIA LIMITED
 Regd. Off: 503, 5th Floor, Plot - 461D, A Wing, Parshvanath Gardens, Bhandari Road, Kings Circle, Matunga, Mumbai-400019
 CIN: L74994MH2018PLC307613 PH: +91 8104449343
 Website: www.ganeshfilms.com Email ID: info@ganeshfilms.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 (Rs. in Lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 31.03.2023	3 months ended 31.03.2022	12 months ended 31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	-	4.39	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	-179.93	-45.77	-214.58
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	-179.93	-31.05	-214.58
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	-179.93	-31.05	-214.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-179.93	-31.05	-214.58
6	Equity Share Capital	30.077	30.077	30.077
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each): 1. Basic (Rs.) : 2. Diluted (Rs.) :	-5.98 -5.98	-1.03 -1.03	-7.13 -7.13

Note:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Financial Results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 29th May, 2023. The full format of the Statement of Audited Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.ganeshfilms.com and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
 b) The Independent Auditors Report as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed and the related Report does not have any impact on the above 'Results and Notes' for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 which needs to be explained.

For Ganesh Films India Limited
 Sd/-
 Gaurav Kumar
 Director
 DIN: 0671452
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: 29th May, 2023

